
RACING, GAMING AND LIQUOR

RA301*

Betting Control Act 1954

**Betting Control Amendment Regulations
(No. 2) 2014**

Made by the Governor in Executive Council.

1. Citation

These regulations are the *Betting Control Amendment Regulations (No. 2) 2014*.

2. Commencement

These regulations come into operation as follows —

- (a) regulations 1 and 2 — on the day on which these regulations are published in the *Gazette*;
- (b) the rest of the regulations — on 1 January 2015.

3. Regulations amended

These regulations amend the *Betting Control Regulations 1978*.

4. Various fees amended

Amend the provisions listed in the Table as set out in the Table.

Table

Provision	Delete	Insert
r. 17(1)(aa)	\$46	\$47
r. 17(1)(ab)	\$67	\$68
r. 17(1)(ac)	\$337	\$345
r. 17(1)(ad)	\$72	\$73
r. 17(1)(a)	\$675	\$692
r. 17(1)(ba)	\$162	\$166
r. 17(1)(bb)	\$87	\$89
r. 17(1)(c)	\$157	\$161
r. 17(1)(f)	\$633	\$649

Provision	Delete	Insert
r. 17(2)	\$104	\$106
r. 17(3)	\$104	\$106
r. 17A(1)(a)(i)	\$371	\$380
r. 17A(1)(a)(ii)	\$755	\$774
r. 17A(1)(a)(iii)	\$1 132	\$1 161

5. Regulation 17B amended

In regulation 17B(1):

- (a) in paragraph (a)(ii) delete “\$155 000 — \$46;” and insert:

\$160 000 — \$47;

- (b) in paragraph (a)(iii) delete “\$155 000 —” and insert:

\$160 000 —

N. HAGLEY, Clerk of the Executive Council.
